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l. Sekhar Kr Mitra, Inspector of Police. DEB. Purulia. do here by lodge complaint being
produced the following seized articles viz (1) 27 (Twenty Seven) Pes domestic LPG cylinders
of HP company fully loaded & sealed condition. (2) 17 (Seventeen) Pes domestic LPG empty
cvlinders of HP company (3) 01 (one) Pc domestic LPG cylinder fully loaded of Indane
company (4) 03 (Three) Pcs domestic LPG empty cylinder of Indane company (3) 10 (Ten) Pes
small (approx 05 KG) cylinder fully loaded of TIP company (6) 04 (Four) Pcs small (approx 08
KG) empty cylinder of local made (7) 15 (Thirteen) Pes small (approx 05 KG) empty cylinder
of local made (8) 08 (Eight) Pes small (approx 05 KG) empty evlinder of HP company (9) 07
(Seven) Pes commercial LPG empty evlinder of HP company (10) 06 (Six) Pes Nozzle device
for the use of refilling from big evlinder to small evlinder. length approx 03 inch (11) 02 (Two)
Pes Nozzle device for the use of refilling from big evlinder to small evlinder, length approx 08

inch (12) 01 (one) Pe Microtech Digital Weighing Scale Machine (Made in India) to the effect

Amaresh Das. W/C 88 Pradvut Mandal. HG/1427 Benimadhab Char all of DEB Purulia had
been to Jhalda PS and submitted one requisition to VC JThalda PS for rendering assistance for
workout the credible imformation under the jurisdiction of Jhalda PS at 11:35 hrs. which has
been noted in GD vide Jhalda PS GDIE No. 616 did. 14.12.2021 at 11:45 hrs. Thereafter we
along with officer and force of Jhalda PS (AS] Krishnapada Gorain with Foree) lelt for Ichag
market under Jhalda PS to work out the information. On arrival at Ichag market at about 14:35
hrs 10 work out the information and holding raid. search and scizure in the stationery shop of
one Meghnath Mahato (32) S/0 Lt Lankesh Mahato of Vill- Mathari, PS-Jhalda, Dist Purulia,
Prior 1o holding raid in the shop. we noticed huge nos. of domestic LPG eylinder kept inside
the shop along with apparatus which is used for refilling LPG from one to another cylinder.
The owner namely Meghnath Mahato was fled away from the shop on seeing police team. |
noticed one person remain in the shop on asked he stated his name Amrit Navak S/O Muruli
Navak of Vill- Ichag. PS-Jhalda. Dist-Purulia also stated that he is a worker of this shop. He
was asked to produce valid documents / license for running his business in respect of
possessing such domestic LPG cylinders and also such business of refilling. but he failed 0
produce any valid documents / license Jor running such illegal business. Thereafier myself
along with accompanied officers and foree held rand in - the stationery shop of Meghnath
Mahato (32) S/O Lt. Lankesh Mahato of Vill- Mathari, PS-Thalda, Dist Purulia. after observing

all formalities relating to search and seizure in between 15:00 hrs 1o 16015 hre



As such 1 seized the articles as noted above with proper labeling in presence of public
Withesses under proper seizure list from the shop of Meghnath Mahato [rom the possession ol
Amrit Nayak. worker ol the shop.

Amrit Nayvak failed to produce any valid documents / papers on behalf of shop owner
Meghnath Mahato for running such business hence the owner Meghnath Mahato violated the
provisions laid in rule 3 of West Bengal Cooking Gas (Licensing & Control order) 1985.
Hence the owner has committed an offence punishable u/s 7(1)(a)(i1) of E.C.Act’1955.

In course of local enquiry it revealed that Owner Meghnath Mahato 1s running
clandestine business of LPG Gas Cylinder and also selling LPG after refilling in other eylinder
since long without having any authority or license and only for causing his wrongful gain and
causing loss of revenue 10 the Govt.

The above noted scized articles as mentioned in S/L No. 01 to 09 left in Zimma to onc
office manager of M/S Ichag Indane Gramin Vitrak dealer namely Sachin Mahato of Vill-
Tamlohar. PS-Jhalda. Dist.- Purulia vide his dealer code no. G/EC/WB/06/1989(G59971) in
anticipation of kind approval of the Ld. C.IM. Purulia Sadar Court.

[ therefore request vou to starl a case w's 7(i)(a)() of [.C.Act’ 1955 againsl accuscd
Meghnath Mahato (32) S/O Lt. Lankesh Mahato of Vill- Mathari. PS-Jhalda, Dist Purulia.

As per kind order of Dy. SP(DEDB). Purulia ASI Swapan Chakroborty ol DB, Purulia

will investigate the casce.
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(Sekhar Kr. Mitra)

/Pﬁc_f;vui A 477&1 Cc)vw;f%--d Inspector of Police,
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